
124 56
St Nicholas Abbey (IRE) 2 C Montjeu (IRE)--Leaping Water (GB) Mr D. Smith, Mrs J. Magnier & A. P. O'Brien IRE

Mr M. Tabor
120 54.5

Passion For Gold (USA) 2 C Medaglia d'Oro (USA)--C'Est L'Amour (USA) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor GB
119 54

Jan Vermeer (IRE) 2 C Montjeu (IRE)--Shadow Song (IRE) Mr M. Tabor, D. Smith & A. P. O'Brien IRE
Mrs John Magnier

118 53.5
Arcano (IRE) 2 C Oasis Dream (GB)--Tariysha (IRE) Brimacombe, McNally, Vinciguerra B. J. Meehan GB

& Sangster
Arcano (IRE) 2 C Oasis Dream (GB)--Tariysha (IRE) Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum B. J. Meehan GB
Canford Cliffs (IRE) 2 C Tagula (IRE)--Mrs Marsh (GB) Heffer Syndicate, Mrs Roy & R. Hannon GB

Mrs Instance
Siyouni (FR) 2 C Pivotal (GB)--Sichilla (IRE) H.H. Aga Khan A. de Royer Dupre FR
Vale of York (IRE) 2 C Invincible Spirit (IRE)--Red Vale (IRE) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor GB

117 53
Awzaan (GB) 2 C Alhaarth (IRE)--Nufoos (GB) Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum M. Johnston GB
Beethoven (IRE) 2 C Oratorio (IRE)--Queen Titi (IRE) Mr M. Tabor, D. Smith & A. P. O'Brien IRE

Mrs John Magnier
Pounced (USA) 2 C Rahy (USA)--Golden Cat (USA) Lady Rothschild J. H. M. Gosden GB
Special Duty (GB) 2 F Hennessy (USA)--Quest To Peak (USA) Mr K. Abdulla Mme C. Head-Maarek FR

116 52.5
Arctic (IRE) 2 C Shamardal (USA)--Shawanni (GB) Mr R. A. Pegum Tracey Collins IRE
Fencing Master (GB) 2 C Oratorio (IRE)--Moonlight Dance (USA) Mr D. Smith, Mrs J. Magnier, A. P. O'Brien IRE

& Mr M. Tabor
Hearts of Fire (GB) 2 C Firebreak (GB)--Alexander Ballet (GB) Pat Eddery Racing (Detroit) Pat Eddery GB
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116 52.5
Kingsfort (USA) 2 C War Chant (USA)--Princess Kris (GB) Mr Norman Ormiston K. Prendergast IRE
Xtension (IRE) 2 C Xaar (GB)--Great Joy (IRE) Brighthelm Racing C. G. Cox GB

115 52
Chabal (IRE) 2 C Galileo (IRE)--Vagary (IRE) Lady O'Reilly & Mrs J. S. Bolger J. S. Bolger IRE
Elusive Pimpernel (USA) 2 C Elusive Quality (USA)--Cara Fantasy (IRE) Windflower Overseas Holdings Inc J. L. Dunlop GB
Jealous Again (USA) 2 F Trippi (USA)--Chi Sa (CAN) R Abrams, R Brewer M Dutko & Wesley A. Ward USA

W Ward
Radiohead (GB) 2 C Johannesburg (USA)--Security Interest (USA) Mrs Carmen Burrell & B. J. Meehan GB

Mr Jonathan Harvey
Steinbeck (IRE) 2 C Footstepsinthesand (GB)--Castara Beach (IRE) Mr M. Tabor, D. Smith & A. P. O'Brien IRE

Mrs John Magnier
114 51.5

Awesome Act (USA) 2 C Awesome Again (CAN)--Houdini's Honey (USA) Mrs Susan Roy & Mr Tom Ludt J. Noseda GB
Buzzword (GB) 2 C Pivotal (GB)--Bustling (GB) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor GB
Orpen Grey (IRE) 2 G Orpen (USA)--Sky Red (GB) The Folly Racers Tom Dascombe GB
Rosanara (FR) 2 F Sinndar (IRE)--Rosawa (FR) H.H. Aga Khan A. de Royer Dupre GB
Showcasing (GB) 2 C Oasis Dream (GB)--Arabesque (GB) Mr K. Abdulla J. H. M. Gosden GB
Zanzibari (USA) 2 C Smart Strike (CAN)--Zinziberine (USA) Sheikh Mohammed A. Fabre FR

113 51
Joshua Tree (IRE) 2 C Montjeu (IRE)--Madeira Mist (IRE) Mr D. Smith, Mrs J. Magnier & A. P. O'Brien IRE

Mr M. Tabor
Lady of The Desert (USA) 2 F Rahy (USA)--Queen's Logic (IRE) Mr Jaber Abdullah B. J. Meehan GB

112 50.5
Alfred Nobel (IRE) 2 C Danehill Dancer (IRE)--Glinting Desert (IRE) Mr D. Smith, Mrs J. Magnier & A. P. O'Brien IRE

Mr M. Tabor
Dick Turpin (IRE) 2 C Arakan (USA)--Merrily (GB) Mr John Manley R. Hannon GB
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112 50.5
Emerald Commander (IRE) 2 C Pivotal (GB)--Brigitta (IRE) Mr W. P. Drew R. Hannon GB
Emerald Commander (IRE) 2 C Pivotal (GB)--Brigitta (IRE) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor GB
Lope de Vega (IRE) 2 C Shamardal (USA)--Lady Vettori (GB) Gestut Ammerland A. Fabre FR
Lucky General (IRE) 2 C Hawk Wing (USA)--Dress Code (IRE) Mrs J. Wood R. Hannon GB
Poet's Voice (GB) 2 C Dubawi (IRE)--Bright Tiara (USA) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor GB
Silver Grecian (GB) 2 C Haafhd (GB)--Regrette Rien (USA) Ocean Trailers Ltd J. Ryan GB
Angel's Pursuit (IRE) 2 C Pastoral Pursuits (GB)--Midnight Angel (GB) Mr Malih L. Al Basti R. Hannon GB
Monsieur Chevalier (IRE) 2 C Chevalier (IRE)--Blue Holly (IRE) Mrs Valerie Hubbard & R. Hannon GB

Mr Ian Higginson
Orpen Shadow (IRE) 2 C Orpen (USA)--Mujadil Shadow (IRE) Scuderia Blueberry SRL B. Grizzetti ITY
Our Jonathan (GB) 2 C Invincible Spirit (IRE)--Sheik'n Swing (GB) Dr Marwan Koukash K. A. Ryan GB

110 50
Air Chief Marshal (IRE) 2 C Danehill Dancer (IRE)--Hawala (IRE) Mrs John Magnier,Mr M.Tabor & A. P. O'Brien IRE

Mr D.Smith
Al Zir (USA) 2 C Medaglia d'Oro (USA)--Bayou Plans (USA) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor GB
Cape Blanco (IRE) 2 C Galileo (IRE)--Laurel Delight (GB) Mr D. Smith, Mrs J. Magnier & A. P. O'Brien IRE

Mr M. Tabor
Dancing David (IRE) 2 C Danehill Dancer (IRE)--Seek Easy (USA) Mr Catesby W. Clay B. J. Meehan GB
Dolled Up (IRE) 2 F Whipper (USA)--Belle de Cadix (IRE) Mrs A. M. Hayes R. Collet FR
Eightfold Path (USA) 2 C Giant's Causeway (USA)--Divine Proportions (USA) Niarchos Family P. Bary FR
Free Judgement (USA) 2 C Vindication (USA)--South Bay Cove (CAN) Mrs J.Judd & Mrs J.S.Bolger/ J. S. Bolger IRE

Ennistown Stud
Hibaayeb (GB) 2 F Singspiel (IRE)--Lady Zonda (GB) Mr Mohammed Al Nabouda C. E. Brittain GB
Layali Al Andalus (GB) 2 C Halling (USA)--Lafite (GB) Sheikh Hamdan Bin Mohammed M. Johnston GB

Al Maktoum
Mikhail Glinka (IRE) 2 C Galileo (IRE)--Lady Karr (GB) Mrs John Magnier,Mr M.Tabor & A. P. O'Brien IRE

Mr D.Smith
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110 50
Misheer (GB) 2 F Oasis Dream (GB)--All For Laura (GB) Mr Saeed Manana C. E. Brittain GB
Music Show (IRE) 2 F Noverre (USA)--Dreamboat (USA) Mr Jaber Abdullah M. R. Channon GB
Neatico (GER) 2 C Medicean (GB)--Nicola Bella (IRE) Gestut Ittlingen P. Schiergen GER
Termagant (IRE) 2 F Powerscourt (GB)--Rock Salt (GB) Mr Jorg Vasicek K. Prendergast IRE
Viscount Nelson (USA) 2 C Giant's Causeway (USA)--Imagine (IRE) Mrs John Magnier & Mrs David Nagle A. P. O'Brien IRE
Waseet (GB) 2 C Selkirk (USA)--Najayeb (USA) Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum J. L. Dunlop GB
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136 61.5
Sea The Stars (IRE) 3 C I Cape Cross (IRE)--Urban Sea (USA) Mr Christopher Tsui John M. Oxx IRE

131 59.5
Sea The Stars (IRE) 3 C L Cape Cross (IRE)--Urban Sea (USA) Mr Christopher Tsui John M. Oxx IRE

130 59
Goldikova (IRE) 4 F M Anabaa (USA)--Born Gold (USA) Wertheimer et Frere F. Head FR

129 58.5
Rip Van Winkle (IRE) 3 C I-M Galileo (IRE)--Looking Back (IRE) Mrs John Magnier,Mr M.Tabor & A. P. O'Brien IRE

Mr D.Smith
128 58

Fame And Glory (GB) 3 C L-I Montjeu (IRE)--Gryada (GB) Mr D. Smith, Mrs J. Magnier & A. P. O'Brien IRE
Mr M. Tabor

Zenyatta (USA) 5 M I-M Street Cry (IRE)--Vertigineux (USA) Mr and Mrs J. S. Moss John A. Shirreffs USA
127 57.5

Rachel Alexandra (USA) 3 F M Medaglia d'Oro (USA)--Lotta Kim (USA) L & M Partners Llc Hal R. Wiggins & USA
Steven M. Asmussen

125 56.5
Cavalryman (GB) 3 C L Halling (USA)--Silversword (FR) Sheikh Mohammed A. Fabre FR
Conduit (IRE) 4 C L Dalakhani (IRE)--Well Head (IRE) Ballymacoll Stud Sir Michael Stoute GB
Gio Ponti (USA) 4 C I Tale of The Cat (USA)--Chipeta Springs (USA) C. Lyons Christophe Clement USA
Gladiatorus (USA) 4 C M Silic (FR)--Gmaasha (IRE) Godolphin M. bin Shafya & UAE

Saeed bin Suroor GB

WORLD THOROUGHBRED RANKINGS — 2009

THREE-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARDS
For three year olds and upwards which either raced in or were trained in countries whose racing season ran from 1st January to 31st December 2009, and which were
rated 115 or above by the IFHA World Thoroughbred Racehorse Rankings Conference. Horses rated over different distances and being top-rated, jointly top-rated or rated
the same over different distances will be credited with such performances by the appending of the appropriate distance indicators. Horses with ratings achieved on dirt
appear in italic script. Horses with ratings achieved on both turf and dirt are indicated by an asterisk(*). Ratings are calculated in units of 1lb and evaluated up to and
including 31st December 2009. The World Thoroughbred Racehorse Rankings are published by the International Federation of Horseracing Authorities.
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125 56.5
Youmzain (IRE) 6 H L Sinndar (IRE)--Sadima (IRE) Mr Jaber Abdullah M. R. Channon GB

124 56
Mastercraftsman (IRE) 3 C I Danehill Dancer (IRE)--Starlight Dreams (USA) Mr D. Smith, Mrs J. Magnier & A. P. O'Brien IRE

Mr M. Tabor
Paco Boy (IRE) 4 C M Desert Style (IRE)--Tappen Zee (IRE) The Calvera Partnership No 2 R. Hannon GB
Well Armed (USA) 6 G I Tiznow (USA)--Well Dressed (USA) WinStar Farm LLC Eoin Harty USA

122 55.5
Company (JPN) 8 H I Miracle Admire (JPN)--Brilliant Very (JPN) Hideko Kondo H. Otonashi JPN
Courageous Cat (USA) 3 C M Storm Cat (USA)--Tranquility Lake (USA) Mr and Mrs Martin J Wygod William I. Mott USA
Dream Journey (JPN) 5 H L Stay Gold (JPN)--Oriental Art (JPN) Sunday Racing Co Ltd Yasutoshi Ikee JPN
Getaway (GER) 6 H L Monsun (GER)--Guernica (GB) Baron G. von Ullmann J. Hirschberger GER
Good Ba Ba (USA) 7 G M Lear Fan (USA)--Elle Meme (USA) John Yuen Se Kit A. Schutz HK

D. Cruz HK
Mine That Bird (USA) 3 G I Birdstone (USA)--Mining My Own (USA) Double Eagle Ranch B. Woolley, Jr USA
Presious Passion (USA) 6 G L Royal Anthem (USA)--Princesa's Passion (USA) Patricia A. Generazio Mary Hartmann USA
Sacred Kingdom (AUS) 6 G S Encosta de Lago (AUS)--Courtroom Sweetie (AUS) Sin Kang Yuk P. F. Yiu HK
Scenic Blast (AUS) 5 G S Scenic (IRE)--Daughter's Charm (AUS) Elio Anthony Galante & Partners D. Morton AUS
So You Think (NZ) 3 C I-M High Chaparral (IRE)--Triassic (NZ) Dato Tan Chin Nam Bart Cummings AUS
Stacelita (FR) 3 F I Monsun (GER)--Soignee (GER) Michael Schwartz Jean Claude Rouget FR
Summer Bird (USA) 3 C I Birdstone (USA)--Hong Kong Squall (USA) Dr K. K. Jayaraman & Tim A. Ice USA

Dr. Vilasini D. Jay
Tartan Bearer (IRE) 4 C L Spectrum (IRE)--Highland Gift (IRE) Ballymacoll Stud Sir Michael Stoute GB
Twice Over (GB) 4 C I Observatory (USA)--Double Crossed (GB) Mr K. Abdulla H. R. A. Cecil GB
Viewed (AUS) 6 H L Scenic (IRE)--Lovers Knot (NZ) Dato Tan Chin Nam Bart Cummings AUS
Vision d'Etat (FR) 4 C I Chichicastenango (FR)--Uberaba (FR) Mr J. Detre E. Libaud FR
Yeats (IRE) 8 H E Sadler's Wells (USA)--Lyndonville (IRE) Mrs John Magnier & Mrs David Nagle A. P. O'Brien IRE

WORLD THOROUGHBRED RANKINGS — 2009

THREE-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARDS

ICR Kg Age Sex Dist Pedigree Owner Trainer Trained
Name

5-27



122 55.5
Zacinto (GB) 3 C M Dansili (GB)--Ithaca (USA) Mr K. Abdulla Sir Michael Stoute GB

121 55
Ask (GB) 6 H L Sadler's Wells (USA)--Request (GB) Mr Patrick J. Fahey Sir Michael Stoute GB
Casual Conquest (IRE) 4 G I Hernando (FR)--Lady Luck (IRE) Moyglare Stud Farms Ltd D. K. Weld IRE
Delegator (GB) 3 C M Dansili (GB)--Indian Love Bird (GB) Mrs P. Good B. J. Meehan & GB

Saeed bin Suroor
Mawatheeq (USA) 4 C I Danzig (USA)--Sarayir (USA) Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum M. P. Tregoning GB
Musket Man (USA) 3 C I Yonaguska (USA)--Fortuesque (USA) Mr Eric Fein Derek S. Ryan USA
Oken Bruce Lee (JPN) 4 C L Jungle Pocket (JPN)--Silver Joy (CAN) Mr A. Fukui H. Otonashi JPN
Pocket Power (SAF) 7 G I Jet Master (SAF)--Stormsvlei (SAF) N. M. Shirtliff & Mrs A. D. Webber M. W. Bass SAF
Quality Road (USA) 3 C I Elusive Quality (USA)--Kobla (USA) Edward P. Evans Todd A. Pletcher USA
Rocket Man (AUS) 4 G S Viscount (AUS)--Macrosa (NZ) A. L. A. Crabbia Patrick Shaw SIN
Summer Bird (USA) 3 C L Birdstone (USA)--Hong Kong Squall (USA) Dr K. K. Jayaraman & Tim A. Ice USA

Dr. Vilasini D. Jay
Varenar (FR) 3 C M Rock of Gibraltar (IRE)--Visor (USA) H.H. Aga Khan A. de Royer Dupre FR

120 54.5
Aqlaam (GB) 4 C M Oasis Dream (GB)--Bourbonella (GB) Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum W. J. Haggas GB
Collection (IRE) 4 G I Peintre Celebre (USA)--Lasting Chance (USA) John Moore Syndicate J. Moore HK
Court Vision (USA) 4 C M Gulch (USA)--Weekend Storm (USA) IEAH Stables & WinStar Farm William I. Mott & USA

Richard E. Dutrow, Jr
Dar Re Mi (GB) 4 F L Singspiel (IRE)--Darara (IRE) Lord Lloyd-Webber J. H. M. Gosden GB
Deep Sky (JPN) 4 C I Agnes Tachyon (JPN)--Abi (GB) T. Fukami Mitsugu Kon JPN
Einstein (BRZ) 7 H I Spend A Buck (USA)--Gay Charm (BRZ) Stronach Stable Helen Pitts USA
Fabulous Strike (USA) 6 G S Smart Strike (CAN)--Fabulous Find (USA) Mr W. Downey Todd M. Beattie USA
Gitano Hernando (GB) 3 C M Hernando (FR)--Gino's Spirits (GB) Team Valor M. Botti GB
Gloria de Campeao (BRZ) 6 H I Impression (ARG)--Audacity (BRZ) Mr Stefan Friborg P. Bary FR
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120 54.5
Justenuffhumor (USA) 4 C M Distorted Humor (USA)--Justenuffheart (USA) Godolphin Racing LLC Kiaran P. McLaughlin USA
Kodiak Kowboy (USA) 4 C S Posse (USA)--Kokadrie (USA) Vinery Stables & Fox Hill Farm J. Larry Jones & USA

Steven M. Asmussen
Le Havre (IRE) 3 C I Noverre (USA)--Marie Rheinberg (GER) Mr G. Augustin-Normand Jean Claude Rouget FR
Midday (GB) 3 F I Oasis Dream (GB)--Midsummer (GB) Mr K. Abdulla H. R. A. Cecil GB
Never On Sunday (FR) 4 C I Sunday Break (JPN)--Hexane (FR) D. Treves Jean Claude Rouget FR
Presvis (GB) 5 G I Sakhee (USA)--Forest Fire (SWE) Mr L. Marinopoulos L. M. Cumani GB
Sariska (GB) 3 F L Pivotal (GB)--Maycocks Bay (GB) Lady Bamford M. L. W. Bell GB
Silver Frost (IRE) 3 C M Verglas (IRE)--Hidden Silver (GB) Mr J. D. Cotton Y. de Nicolay FR
Spanish Moon (USA) 5 H L El Prado (IRE)--Shining Bright (GB) Mr K. Abdulla Sir Michael Stoute GB
Viva Pataca (GB) 7 G M Marju (IRE)--Comic (IRE) Stanley Ho Hung Sun J. Moore HK
Vodka (JPN) 5 M M Tanino Gimlet (JPN)--Tanino Sister (JPN) Y. Tanimizu Katsuhiko Sumii JPN
Whobegotyou (AUS) 4 G I-M Street Cry (IRE)--Temple of Peace (JPN) Mr L. Eales Mark Kavanagh AUS
Wiener Walzer (GER) 3 C L Dynaformer (USA)--Walzerkoenigin (USA) Gestut Schlenderhan J. Hirschberger GER

119 54
Alandi (IRE) 4 C E Galileo (IRE)--Aliya (IRE) H.H. Aga Khan John M. Oxx IRE
Albertus Maximus (USA) 5 H M Albert the Great (USA)--Chasethewildwind (USA) Shadwell Stable Kiaran P. McLaughlin USA
All Silent (AUS) 6 G S Belong To Me (USA)--Lisheenowen (AUS) Neville Begg & Partners Syndicate Graham Begg AUS
Apache Cat (AUS) 7 G S Lion Cavern (USA)--Tennessee Blaze (AUS) P. F. Radford et al Greg Eurell AUS
Big City Man (USA) 4 C S Northern Afleet (USA)--Mini Appeal (USA) Prince Sultan al Kabeer J. Barton UAE
Bronze Cannon (USA) 4 C L Lemon Drop Kid (USA)--Victoria Cross (IRE) Mr Ramzan Kadyrov J. H. M. Gosden GB
Careless Jewel (USA) 3 F I-M Tapit (USA)--Sweet and Careless (USA) Donver Stable Josie Carroll USA
Champs Elysees (GB) 6 H L Danehill (USA)--Hasili (IRE) Juddmonte Farms Inc Robert J. Frankel USA
Colonel John (USA) 4 C I-M Tiznow (USA)--Sweet Damsel (USA) WinStar Farm LLC Eoin Harty USA
Egyptian Ra (NZ) 8 G M Woodborough (USA)--Egyptian Queen (NZ) Cheng Keung Fai A. S. Cruz HK
Golden Sword (GB) 3 C L High Chaparral (IRE)--Sitara (GB) Mr M. Tabor, D. Smith & A. P. O'Brien IRE

Mrs John Magnier
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119 54
Happy Zero (AUS) 5 G S Danzero (AUS)--Have Love (AUS) Mr David Philip Boehm J. Moore HK
Life Is Sweet (USA) 4 F M Storm Cat (USA)--Sweet Life (USA) Mr and Mrs Martin J. Wygod John A. Shirreffs USA
Macho Again (USA) 4 C M Macho Uno (USA)--Go Donna Go (USA) West Point Thoroughbreds Dallas Stewart USA
Masterofthehorse (IRE) 3 C L Sadler's Wells (USA)--Shouk (GB) Mr M. Tabor, D. Smith & A. P. O'Brien IRE

Mrs John Magnier
Masterofthehorse (IRE) 3 C L Sadler's Wells (USA)--Shouk (GB) Mr Al-Abdulmalik Hassan Miss D. Mountain GB
Matsurida Gogh (JPN) 6 H L Sunday Silence (USA)--Paper Rain (USA) F. Takahashi Sakae Kunieda JPN
Quality Road (USA) 3 C S Elusive Quality (USA)--Kobla (USA) Edward P. Evans Todd A. Pletcher USA
Quijano (GER) 7 G L Acatenango (GER)--Quila (IRE) Gestut Fahrhof P. Schiergen GER
Richard's Kid (USA) 4 C I Lemon Drop Kid (USA)--Tough Broad (USA) Arnold Zetcher Bob Baffert USA
Screen Hero (JPN) 5 H I Grass Wonder (USA)--Running Heroine (JPN) Mr Teruya Yoshida Yuichi Shikato JPN
Shalanaya (IRE) 3 F I Lomitas (GB)--Shalamantika (IRE) H.H. Aga Khan M. Delzangles FR
Takeover Target (AUS) 10 G S Celtic Swing (GB)--Shady Stream (AUS) Messrs J. & B. Janiak Joe Janiak AUS
Zensational (USA) 3 R S Unbridled's Song (USA)--Joke (USA) Zayat Stables LLC Bob Baffert USA

118 53.5
Archipenko (USA) 5 H M Kingmambo (USA)--Bound (USA) Sheikh Mohammed bin Khalifa M. F. de Kock UAE

Al Maktoum
California Flag (USA) 5 G S Avenue of Flags (USA)--Ultrafleet (USA) Hi Card Ranch Brian J. Koriner USA
Cesare (GB) 8 G M Machiavellian (USA)--Tromond (GB) Cheveley Park Stud J. R. Fanshawe GB
Efficient (NZ) 6 G I Zabeel (NZ)--Refused The Dance (NZ) Mr & Mrs L. J. Williams et al John D. Sadler AUS
Espoir City (JPN) 4 C M Gold Allure (JPN)--Eminent City (JPN) Yushun Horse Akio Adachi JPN
Fellowship (NZ) 7 G M O'Reilly (NZ)--Mystical Flight (NZ) David Sin Wai Kin P. O'Sullivan HK
Fleeting Spirit (IRE) 4 F S Invincible Spirit (IRE)--Millennium Tale (FR) The Searchers J. Noseda GB
Ghanaati (USA) 3 F M Giant's Causeway (USA)--Sarayir (USA) Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum B. W. Hills GB
Heart of Dreams (AUS) 4 G I-M Show A Heart (AUS)--Academy Of Dreams (AUS) L. Bartle et al Mick Price AUS
Icon Project (USA) 4 F I Empire Maker (USA)--La Gueriere (USA) Mr Andrew Rosen Martin D. Wolfson USA
Informed Decision (USA) 4 F S Monarchos (USA)--Palangana (USA) Augustin Stable Jonathan E. Sheppard USA
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118 53.5
Jaguar Mail (JPN) 5 H L Jungle Pocket (JPN)--Haya Beni Komachi (JPN) Ms Kazumi Yoshida N. Hori JPN
Jukebox Jury (IRE) 3 C L Montjeu (IRE)--Mare Aux Fees (GB) Mr A. D. Spence M. Johnston GB
Kasbah Bliss (FR) 7 G E-L Kahyasi (IRE)--Marital Bliss (FR) Mr Henri de Pracomtal F. Doumen FR
Kingsgate Native (IRE) 4 G S Mujadil (USA)--Native Force (IRE) Cheveley Park Stud Sir Michael Stoute GB
Logi Universe (JPN) 3 C L Neo Universe (JPN)--Acoustics (JPN) Masaaki Kumeta Kiyoshi Hagiwara JPN
Lord Shanakill (USA) 3 C M Speightstown (USA)--Green Room (USA) Mr Mark T. Gittins K. R. Burke & GB

Richard E. Mandella USA
Maldivian (NZ) 7 G I-M Zabeel (NZ)--Shynzi (USA) Paksian Racing Syndicate Mark Kavanagh AUS
Music Note (USA) 4 F M-S A P Indy (USA)--Note Musicale (GB) Godolphin Racing LLC Saeed bin Suroor USA
One World (AUS) 5 H S Danehill Dancer (IRE)--River Serenade (AUS) Jackson So Hoi Wing J. Moore HK
Pipedreamer (GB) 5 H I Selkirk (USA)--Follow A Dream (USA) Cheveley Park Stud J. H. M. Gosden GB
Pure Clan (USA) 4 F I Pure Prize (USA)--Gather The Clan (IRE) Lewis G. Lakin Robert E. Holthus USA
Racing To Win (AUS) 7 G M Encosta de Lago (AUS)--Surrealist (AUS) T. K. Stuckey & Mrs P. Yan John O'Shea AUS
Regal Parade (GB) 5 G S Pivotal (GB)--Model Queen (USA) Dab Hand Racing D. Nicholls GB
Sahpresa (USA) 4 F M Sahm (USA)--Sorpresa (USA) Mr D. O. McIntyre Rod Collet FR
Sakura Mega Wonder (JPN) 6 H L Grass Wonder (USA)--Sakura Mega (JPN) Sakura Commers Yasuo Tomomichi JPN
Scenic Shot (AUS) 7 G I Scenic (IRE)--Sweepshot (AUS) D. L. Morton et al D. Morton AUS
Total Gallery (IRE) 3 C S Namid (GB)--Diary (IRE) Coleman Bloodstock Limited J. S. Moore GB
Trincot (FR) 4 C I Peintre Celebre (USA)--Royal Lights (FR) Ecurie Bader P. H. Demercastel & FR

Saeed bin Suroor GB
Typhoon Tracy (AUS) 4 F M Red Ransom (USA)--Tracy's Element (AUS) Hutchins Thoroughbreds Syndicate Peter G. Moody AUS
Ventura (USA) 5 M S-M Chester House (USA)--Estala (GB) Juddmonte Farms Inc Robert J. Frankel & USA

Humberto Ascanio USA
117 53

Adlerflug (GER) 5 H I In The Wings (GB)--Aiyana (GER) Gestut Schlenderhan J. Hirschberger GER
Age of Aquarius (IRE) 3 C L Galileo (IRE)--Clara Bow (FR) Mrs Magnier, Tabor, Smith & A. P. O'Brien IRE

Mordukhovitch
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117 53
Alamosa (NZ) 5 H M O'Reilly (NZ)--Lodore Mystic (NZ) Wellfield Alamosa Syndicate Mick Price AUS
Alwaary (USA) 3 C L Dynaformer (USA)--Tabrir (IRE) Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum J. H. M. Gosden GB
Art Connoisseur (IRE) 3 C S Lucky Story (USA)--Withorwithoutyou (IRE) Mr R. A. Green M. L. W. Bell GB
Asiatic Boy (ARG) 6 H I-M Not For Sale (ARG)--S S Asiatic (USA) Sheikh Mohammed bin Khalifa M. F. de Kock & UAE

Al Maktoum Kiaran P. McLaughlin USA
Blame (USA) 3 C M Arch (USA)--Liable (USA) Mrs Adele Dilschneider Albert M. Stall USA
Buena Vista (JPN) 3 F L Special Week (JPN)--Biwa Heidi (JPN) Sunday Racing Co Ltd Hiroyoshi Matsuda JPN
Cirrus des Aigles (FR) 3 G L Even Top (IRE)--Taille de Guepe (FR) Mr J. C. A. Dupouy Mrs C. Barbe FR
City Leader (IRE) 4 C I Fasliyev (USA)--Kanmary (FR) Roldvale Ltd,Sangster Family& B. J. Meehan GB

A. K. Collins
Cowboy Cal (USA) 4 C M Giant's Causeway (USA)--Texas Tammy (USA) Mr R. C. McNair Todd A. Pletcher USA
Danleigh (AUS) 6 G M-S Mujahid (USA)--Graceful Lily (AUS) K. E. & Mrs R. P. Leonard C. Waller AUS
Daryakana (FR) 3 F L Selkirk (USA)--Daryaba (IRE) H.H. Aga Khan A. de Royer Dupre FR
Duncan (GB) 4 C L Dalakhani (IRE)--Dolores (GB) Normandie Stud Ltd J. H. M. Gosden GB
Dunkirk (USA) 3 C L Unbridled's Song (USA)--Secret Status (USA) Mrs John Magnier,Mr M.Tabor & Todd A. Pletcher USA

Mr D.Smith
Eastern Anthem (IRE) 5 H L Singspiel (IRE)--Kazzia (GER) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor GB
Elusive Wave (IRE) 3 F M Elusive City (USA)--Multicolour Wave (IRE) Mr Martin S. Schwartz Jean Claude Rouget FR
Famous Name (GB) 4 C I-M Dansili (GB)--Fame At Last (USA) Mr K. Abdulla D. K. Weld IRE
Faridat (USA) 4 C M Kingmambo (USA)--Believe (JPN) Mr K. Maeda Shigeki Matsumoto JPN
Finjaan (GB) 3 C M Royal Applause (GB)--Alhufoof (USA) Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum M. P. Tregoning GB
Forever Together (USA) 5 M M Belong To Me (USA)--Constant Companion (USA) Augustin Stable Jonathan E. Sheppard USA
Fuisse (FR) 3 C I Green Tune (USA)--Funny Feerie (FR) A. Head Mme C. Head-Maarek FR
Gan Amhras (IRE) 3 C M Galileo (IRE)--All's Forgotten (USA) Mrs J. S. Bolger J. S. Bolger IRE
Geordieland (FR) 8 H E Johann Quatz (FR)--Aerdee (FR) Mountgrange Stud J. A. Osborne GB
Grand Couturier (GB) 6 H L Grand Lodge (USA)--Lady Elgar (IRE) Marc Keller Robert Ribaudo USA
Gris de Gris (IRE) 5 H I Slickly (FR)--Deesse Grise (FR) Mr J. C. Seroul A. de Royer Dupre FR
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I Want Revenge (USA) 3 C M Stephen Got Even (USA)--Meguial (ARG) I.E.A.H. Stables et al Jeff Mullins USA
J J The Jet Plane (SAF) 5 G S Jet Master (SAF)--Majestic Guest (SAF) JJ The Jet Plane Syndicate M. F. de Kock & UAE

R. Hannon GB
Joy And Fun (NZ) 6 G S Cullen (AUS)--Gin Player (NZ) Mr & Mrs Johnny Wong Chun Nam D. Cruz HK
Kip Deville (USA) 6 H M Kipling (USA)--Klondike Kaytie (USA) I.E.A.H. Stables et al Richard E. Dutrow, Jr USA
Loup Breton (IRE) 5 H I Anabaa (USA)--Louve (USA) Ecurie Wildenstein E. Lellouche & FR

Julio C. Canani USA
Lucky Secret (AUS) 6 G S Rubiton (AUS)--Won't Tell (AUS) J. Vasil Et al Tony Vasil AUS
Main Aim (GB) 4 C S Oasis Dream (GB)--Orford Ness (GB) Mr K. Abdulla Sir Michael Stoute GB
Marsh Side (USA) 6 H L Gone West (USA)--Colonial Play (USA) R. S. Evans N. Drysdale USA
Mastery (GB) 3 C E Sulamani (IRE)--Moyesii (USA) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor GB
Meiner Kitz (JPN) 6 H E Chief Bearhart (CAN)--Takara Kanna (JPN) K. Thoroughbred Club Ruffian Sakae Kunieda JPN
Mic Mac (AUS) 4 G M-S Statue of Liberty (USA)--Amandine (AUS) Boomerang Breeding Pty Ltd Greg Eurell AUS

Syndicate
Monterey Jazz (USA) 5 H M Thunderello (USA)--Reefside (USA) Joe Masino & Tom Arndt Craig Dollase USA
Mourayan (IRE) 3 C L Alhaarth (IRE)--Mouramara (IRE) H.H. Aga Khan John M. Oxx IRE
Oiseau de Feu (USA) 3 C M Stravinsky (USA)--Slewadora (USA) Mr B. Weill Jean Claude Rouget FR
Patkai (IRE) 4 C E Indian Ridge (IRE)--Olympienne (IRE) Ballymacoll Stud Sir Michael Stoute GB
Predatory Pricer (AUS) 4 C I-M Street Cry (IRE)--Shady Stream (AUS) Meringo Stud Syndicate P. Murray AUS
Pressing (IRE) 6 H I Soviet Star (USA)--Rafif (USA) Mr Gary A. Tanaka M. A. Jarvis GB
Rahy's Attorney (CAN) 5 G I Crown Attorney (CAN)--Rahy's Hope (USA) Joseph MacLellan I. Black CAN
Rail Trip (USA) 4 G I Jump Start (USA)--Sweet Trip (USA) Jay Em Ess Stable Ronald W. Ellis USA
Schiaparelli (GER) 6 H E-L Monsun (GER)--Sacarina (GB) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor GB
Sight Winner (NZ) 6 G M Faltaat (USA)--Kinjinette (NZ) Wing Kun Tam J. Size HK
Starspangledbanner (AUS) 3 C M Choisir (AUS)--Gold Anthem (AUS) B. Spicer et al Leon Corstens AUS
Success Brocken (JPN) 4 C M Symboli Kris S (USA)--Success Beauty (JPN) Tetsu Takashima Hideaki Fujiwara JPN
Sweet Hearth (USA) 3 F M Touch Gold (USA)--Sweet Gold (USA) Investimenti Immobiliari Ri.Ma A. de Royer Dupre FR
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Swiss Ace (AUS) 5 H S Secret Savings (USA)--Rapid Serve (USA) D. W. & Mrs K. Rogers M. Mair AUS
Thumbs Up (NZ) 5 G L-I Shinko King (IRE)--Regelle (NZ) Chung Shan Leung C. S. Shum HK
Vermilion (JPN) 7 H I El Condor Pasa (USA)--Scarlet Lady (JPN) Sunday Racing Co Ltd S. Ishizaka JPN
Vigor (NZ) 5 G M O'Reilly (NZ)--Rationable (NZ) T. H. Rourke et al Danny O'Brien AUS
Vineyard Haven (USA) 3 C M Lido Palace (CHI)--Princess Aloha (USA) Godolphin Racing LLC Saeed bin Suroor USA
Voila Ici (IRE) 4 C I Daylami (IRE)--Far Hope (GB) Scuderia Incolinx V. Caruso ITY
Wajir (FR) 3 C E Danehill Dancer (IRE)--War Game (FR) Ecurie Wildenstein E. Lellouche FR

116 52.5
Al Nasrain (JPN) 5 H E-L Admire Vega (JPN)--Elatis (USA) Sunday Racing Co Ltd Shigeki Matsumoto JPN
Antara (GER) 3 F I Platini (GER)--Auenpracht (GER) Mr T. Gehrig R. Dzubasz GER
Bank Robber (AUS) 5 G S Dash For Cash (AUS)--Saliah (AUS) J. C. Sampson et al Gai Waterhouse AUS
Benny The Bull (USA) 6 H S Lucky Lionel (USA)--Comet Cat (USA) I.E.A.H. Stables et al Richard E. Dutrow Jr USA
Black Piranha (AUS) 6 G M Clang (AUS)--Jazztrack (AUS) J. Karakatsanis et al C. Karakatsanis AUS
Board Meeting (IRE) 3 F I Anabaa (USA)--Bright Moon (USA) Ecurie Wildenstein E. Lellouche FR
Borderlescott (GB) 7 G S Compton Place (GB)--Jeewan (IRE) James Edgar & William Donaldson R. Bastiman GB
Bribon (FR) 6 G M Mark of Esteem (IRE)--Rowat Arazi (GB) Marc Keller Robert Ribaudo USA
Bullsbay (USA) 5 H M Tiznow (USA)--The Hess Express (USA) Mitchell Ranch H. Graham Motion USA
Cannonball (USA) 4 G S Catienus (USA)--No Deadline (USA) Kenneth L. & Sarah K. Ramsey Wesley A. Ward USA
Capt Candyman Can (USA) 3 G S Candy Ride (ARG)--Stormy Way (USA) J. Rauch & David Zell Ian R. Wilkes USA
Casino Drive (USA) 4 C M Mineshaft (USA)--Better Than Honour (USA) Hidetoshi Yamamoto Kazuo Fujisawa JPN
Crossharbour (GB) 5 H L Zamindar (USA)--Docklands (USA) Mr K. Abdulla A. Fabre FR
Dancing In Silks (USA) 4 G S Black Minnaloushe (USA)--Lemhi Love (USA) Mr Ken Kinakin Carla Gaines USA
Dao Dao (AUS) 6 G M Shinko Forest (IRE)--Casual Way (NZ) Mr K. S. Lee John Hawkes AUS
El Segundo (NZ) 8 G I Pins (AUS)--Palos Verdes (NZ) D. Howell & Partners C. Little AUS
Flamingo Fantasy (GER) 4 C L Fantastic Light (USA)--Flamingo Road (GER) Gestut Park Wiedingen W. Hickst GER
Georgie Boy (USA) 4 G S Tribal Rule (USA)--Ippodamia (USA) Mr George Schwary Kathy Walsh USA
Gozzip Girl (USA) 3 F I Dynaformer (USA)--Temperence Gift (USA) Farnsworth Stables LLC Thomas Albertrani USA
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Hold Me Back (USA) 3 C I Giant's Causeway (USA)--Restraint (USA) WinStar Farm LLC William I. Mott USA
Irian (GER) 3 C M Tertullian (USA)--Iberi (GER) Gestut Schlenderhan J. Hirschberger GER
Just As Well (USA) 6 H I A P Indy (USA)--No Matter What (USA) Jonathan E. Sheppard Jonathan E. Sheppard USA
Kane Hekili (JPN) 7 H M Fuji Kiseki (JPN)--Life Out There (USA) Kaneko Makoto Holdings Co Ltd Katsuhiko Sumii JPN
Karelian (USA) 7 G M Bertrando (USA)--Leaning Tower (USA) Green Lantern Stables LLC George R. Arnold II USA
Kirklees (IRE) 5 H L-I Jade Robbery (USA)--Moyesii (USA) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor GB
Kite Wood (IRE) 3 C E-L Galileo (IRE)--Kite Mark (GB) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor GB
Lahaleeb (IRE) 3 F I Redback (GB)--Flames (GB) Mr M. Al-Qatami & M. R. Channon GB

Mr K. M. Al-Mudhaf
Mac Love (GB) 8 G I-M Cape Cross (IRE)--My Lass (GB) Mr Vimal Khosla Stef Liddiard GB
Magical Fantasy (USA) 4 F M Diesis (GB)--Kissing Gate (USA) D. Bienstock Et al Patrick Gallagher USA
Man of Iron (USA) 3 C E Giant's Causeway (USA)-- Mr D. Smith, Mrs J. Magnier& A. P. O'Brien IRE

Better Than Honour (USA) Mr M. Tabor
Manhattan Rain (AUS) 3 C I Encosta de Lago (AUS)--Shantha's Choice (AUS) Teeley Assets Ltd Synd Gai Waterhouse AUS
Metal Bender (NZ) 4 G M Danasinga (AUS)--Jacqwin (AUS) Mr D. N. Fuller Jack Denham AUS
Monaco Consul (NZ) 3 C L High Chaparral (IRE)--Argante (NZ) G G Syndicate Ltd Michael Moroney AUS
Monitor Closely (IRE) 3 C L Oasis Dream (GB)--Independence (GB) Mr Lawrie Inman P. W. Chapple-Hyam GB
More Bountiful (NZ) 5 G M Van Nistelrooy (USA)--Centaine Gu Li (NZ) Lucky Lord Syndicate J. Size HK
Munnings (USA) 3 C S Speightstown (USA)--La Comete (USA) Mr D. Smith, Mrs J. Magnier& Todd A. Pletcher USA

Mr M. Tabor
Niconero (AUS) 8 G I-M Danzero (AUS)--Nicola Lass (AUS) P. B. Devitt et al D. A. Hayes AUS
Parading (USA) 6 H M Pulpit (USA)--On Parade (USA) Phipps Stable C. R. McGaughey III USA
Poet (GB) 4 C I-M Pivotal (GB)--Hyabella (GB) Mr Derrick Smith A. P. O'Brien IRE
Pompeii Ruler (AUS) 7 G I Genuine (JPN)--West With Night (NZ) Bridsan Bloodstock Syndicate Mick Price AUS
Premio Loco (USA) 5 G M Prized (USA)--Crazee Mental (GB) Mr Bernard Westley C. F. Wall GB
Purple Moon (IRE) 6 G L Galileo (IRE)--Vanishing Prairie (USA) Mr Craig Bennett L. M. Cumani GB
Rainbow View (USA) 3 F M Dynaformer (USA)--No Matter What (USA) Mr George Strawbridge J. H. M. Gosden GB
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Rebel Raider (AUS) 4 C L Reset (AUS)--Picholine (AUS) B. H. Perks et al Leon Macdonald AUS
Road To Rock (AUS) 5 H M Encosta de Lago (AUS)--Trewornan (GB) A. Cummings T'Breds Syndicate Anthony Cummings AUS
Seattle Smooth (USA) 4 F M Quiet American (USA)--Our Seattle Star (USA) Mercedes Stables LLC Anthony W. Dutrow USA
Smooth Air (USA) 4 C M Smooth Jazz (USA)--Air France (USA) Mount Joy Stables Inc Bennie F. Stutts, Jr & USA

Chad C. Brown USA
Spring House (USA) 7 G L Chester House (USA)--Spring Star (BRZ) Mr R. D. Hubbard Julio C. Canani USA
Stotsfold (GB) 6 G I Barathea (IRE)--Eliza Acton (GB) Mr P. W. Harris W. R. Swinburn GB
Super Hornet (JPN) 6 H M Rodrigo de Triano (USA)--You Sun Polish (JPN) Masamitsu Tajima Yoshito Yahagi JPN
Tamazirte (IRE) 3 F M Danehill Dancer (IRE)--Tanami Desert (GB) Ecurie La Vallee Martigny Jean Claude Rouget FR
The Usual Q T (USA) 3 G I Unusual Heat (USA)--Lunge (USA) Don Van Racing James M. Cassidy USA
Theseo (AUS) 6 G I-M Danewin (AUS)--Ozone Sand (USA) M. Townsend et al Gai Waterhouse AUS
Turati (GB) 3 C I Lomitas (GB)--Torrigiana (GB) Allevamento La Nuova Sbarra SRL Giorgio Pucciatti ITY
Two Step Salsa (USA) 4 C M-S Petionville (USA)--Two to Waltz (USA) Godolphin Racing LLC Saeed bin Suroor USA
Unrivaled (JPN) 3 C I Neo Universe (JPN)--Ballet Queen (IRE) Sunday Racing Co Ltd Yasuo Tomomichi JPN
Veracity (GB) 5 H E Lomitas (GB)--Vituisa (GB) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor GB
Virtual (GB) 4 C M Pivotal (GB)--Virtuous (GB) Cheveley Park Stud J. H. M. Gosden GB
Vision And Power (NZ) 7 G I-M Carnegie (IRE)--Escada (NZ) N. Moraitis J. Pride AUS
Wanted (AUS) 3 C S Fastnet Rock (AUS)--Fragmentation (AUS) Hayson Bloodstock Syndicate John O'Shea & AUS

Peter G. Moody
Zipping (AUS) 8 G L-I Danehill (USA)--Social Scene (IRE) Mr & Mrs L. J. Williams John D. Sadler AUS

115 52
Air Shady (JPN) 8 H L Sunday Silence (USA)--Air Deja Vu (JPN) Lucky Field Co Ltd Masanori Ito JPN
Alexandros (GB) 4 C M Kingmambo (USA)--Arlette (IRE) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor GB
Alpine Rose (FR) 4 F I Linamix (FR)--Fragrant Hill (GB) Ecurie Des Monceaux A. de Royer Dupre FR
Arabian Gleam (GB) 5 H M Kyllachy (GB)--Gleam of Light (IRE) Mr Saeed Suhail J. Noseda GB
Asakusa Kings (JPN) 5 H E-L White Muzzle (GB)--Croupier Star (JPN) Ms K. Tahara Ryuji Okubo JPN
Ashalanda (FR) 3 F L Linamix (FR)--Ashaninka (USA) H.H. Aga Khan A. de Royer Dupre FR
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Awesome Gem (USA) 6 G I Awesome Again (CAN)--Piano (USA) West Point Thoroughbreds Craig Dollase USA
Balius (IRE) 6 H I Mujahid (USA)--Akhla (USA) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor GB
Balthazaar's Gift (IRE) 6 H M Xaar (GB)--Thats Your Opinion (GB) HE Sheikh Sultan Bin Khalifa C. G. Cox GB

Al Nahyan
Bankable (IRE) 5 H I-M Medicean (GB)--Dance To The Top (GB) Mr Ramzan Kadyrov M. F. de Kock & UAE

G. L. Moore GB
Bannaby (FR) 6 H E Dyhim Diamond (IRE)--Trelakari (FR) Cuadra Miranda SL Spain M. Delcher Sanchez SPA
Baughurst (AUS) 8 G I Tayasu Tsuyoshi (JPN)--Mrs Parnell (AUS) A. C. King eEt al B. Wilde AUS
Benbaun (IRE) 8 G S Stravinsky (USA)--Escape To Victory (GB) Ransley, Birks, Hillen. K. A. Ryan GB
Black Mamba (NZ) 6 M L-I Black Minnaloushe (USA)--Sneetch (NZ) Doubledown Stables Inc John W. Sadler USA
Buccellati (GB) 5 H L Soviet Star (USA)--Susi Wong (IRE) Mr & Mrs P. McMahon & Mr & A. M. Balding GB

Mrs R Gorell
Buccellati (GB) 5 H I Soviet Star (USA)--Susi Wong (IRE) Mr & Mrs P. McMahon & Mr & A. M. Balding GB

Mrs R Gorell
Campanologist (USA) 4 C L Kingmambo (USA)--Ring of Music (GB) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor GB
Chinchon (IRE) 4 C I Marju (IRE)--Jarama (IRE) Darpat, S. L. C. Laffon-Parias FR
Cloudy's Knight (USA) 9 G E Lord Avie (USA)--Cloudy Spot (USA) S. J. Stables Llc Jonathan E. Sheppard USA
Coastal Path (GB) 5 H L Halling (USA)--Coraline (GB) Mr K. Abdulla A. Fabre FR
Commentator (USA) 8 G M Distorted Humor (USA)--Outsource (USA) T. Farmer Nicholas P. Zito USA
Confront (GB) 4 G M Nayef (USA)--Contiguous (USA) Mr K. Abdulla Sir Michael Stoute GB
Cost of Freedom (USA) 6 G S Cee's Tizzy (USA)--Freedom Dance (USA) Gary Barber John W. Sadler USA
Crown of Thorns (USA) 4 C S Repent (USA)--Crowning Touch (USA) Spendthrift Farm LLC Richard E. Mandella USA
Curtain Call (FR) 4 C L-I Sadler's Wells (USA)--Apsara (FR) Mrs P. K. Cooper and Partners L. M. Cumani GB
Dancer's Daughter (GB) 5 M I Act One (GB)--Reason To Dance (GB) G. J. Beck J. Snaith SAF
Denman (AUS) 3 C M Lonhro (AUS)--Peach (AUS) Sheikh Mohammed P. Snowden AUS
Diamondrella (GB) 5 M M Rock of Gibraltar (IRE)--Tap Your Feet (USA) I.E.A.H. Stables Angel Penna, Jr & USA

Gary Stevens
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Doctor Fremantle (GB) 4 C L Sadler's Wells (USA)--Summer Breeze (GB) Mr K. Abdulla Sir Michael Stoute GB
Duff (IRE) 6 G M Spinning World (USA)--Shining Prospect (GB) Kilboy Estate Edward Lynam IRE
Duporth (AUS) 4 C S Red Ransom (USA)--Staging (AUS) Mr P. G. Moran Anthony Cummings AUS
Dynaforce (USA) 6 M I Dynaformer (USA)--Aletta Maria (USA) Dr J. A. Chandler William I. Mott USA
Earl of Surrey (ZIM) 6 G S Century Stand (AUS)--Bush Chic (SAF) C. J. Smith G. V. Woodruff SAF
Father Time (GB) 3 C L Dansili (GB)--Clepsydra (GB) Mr K. Abdulla H. R. A. Cecil GB
Ferneley (IRE) 5 H M Ishiguru (USA)--Amber Tide (IRE) Silver Springs Stud Farm Benjamin D. Cecil USA
Finallymadeit (USA) 5 H M Concerto (USA)--Gold For My Gal (USA) Rolbea Thoroughbred Racing Javier Negrete USA
Fiumicino (NZ) 6 G L Zabeel (NZ)--Latte (NZ) N. Moraitis John Hawkes AUS
Flying Private (USA) 3 C I Fusaichi Pegasus (USA)-- R. C. Baker D. Wayne Lukas USA

Beautiful Treasure (USA)
Forgettable (JPN) 3 C L Dance In The Dark (JPN)--Air Groove (JPN) Kaneko Makoto Holdings Co Ltd Yasuo Ikee JPN
Friesan Fire (USA) 3 C M A P Indy (USA)--Bollinger (AUS) Vinery Stables & Fox Hill Farm J. Larry Jones USA
Furthest Land (USA) 4 G M Smart Strike (CAN)--Flagrant (USA) Kenneth L. & Sarah K. Ramsey Michael J. Maker USA
Gayego (USA) 4 C S Gilded Time (USA)--Devils Lake (USA) Godolphin Racing LLC Saeed bin Suroor USA
Girolamo (USA) 3 C M A. P. Indy (USA)--Get Lucky (USA) Godolphin Racing LLC Saeed bin Suroor USA
Global Hunter (ARG) 6 H M Jade Hunter (USA)--Griffe de Paris (BRZ) L-Bo Racing A. Avila USA
Green Birdie (NZ) 6 H S Catbird (AUS)--Mrs Squillionaire (AUS) Roger Li Ka Chun C. Fownes HK
Hawkes Bay (GB) 7 G M Vettori (IRE)--Nordico Princess (GB) Daryl Ng Win Kong D. J. Hall HK
High Heeled (IRE) 3 F L High Chaparral (IRE)--Uncharted Haven (GB) Mr and Mrs Steven Jenkins B. W. Hills GB
Hot Cha Cha (USA) 3 F M Cactus Ridge (USA)--Reduced Sentence (USA) Nelson McMakin Philip A. Sims USA
Indian Blessing (USA) 4 F S Indian Charlie (USA)--Shameful (USA) Patti & Hal J. Earnhardt III Bob Baffert USA
Interpatation (USA) 7 G L Langfuhr (CAN)--Idealistic Cause (USA) Elliot Mavorah Robert Barbara USA
Jay Peg (SAF) 6 H M Camden Park (USA)--Laptop Lady (SAF) M. Shirtliff et al H. J. Brown UAE
Kamsin (GER) 4 C L Samum (GER)--Kapitol (GER) Stall Blankenese P. Schiergen GER
Kapil (SAF) 7 G M Jallad (USA)--Outstanding Star (AUS) Arc En Ciel S. Elley SAF
King's Apostle (IRE) 5 H S King's Best (USA)--Politesse (USA) Mr Bernard Kantor W. J. Haggas GB
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Laurel Guerreiro (JPN) 5 H S King Halo (JPN)--Big Tenby (JPN) Laurel Racing Co Ltd Mitsugu Kon JPN
Lethal Heat (USA) 4 F M Unusual Heat (USA)--Lethal Leta (USA) Barry Abrams Barry Abrams USA
Light Fantastic (AUS) 5 G M Danehill Dancer (IRE)--Leica Or Not (AUS) R. Scarborough Mick Price AUS
Look Here (GB) 4 F L Hernando (FR)--Last Look (GB) Mr J. H. Richmond-Watson R. M. Beckett GB
Magadan (IRE) 4 C L High Chaparral (IRE)--Molasses (FR) Ecurie Wildenstein E. Lellouche FR
Marchfield (CAN) 5 H L A P Indy (USA)--Pico Teneriffe (USA) Melnyk Racing Stables Inc Mark E. Casse CAN
Master O'Reilly (NZ) 7 G E-I O'Reilly (NZ)--Without Remorse (NZ) W. F. Sutcliffe et al Danny O'Brien AUS
Midships (USA) 4 C E-L-I Mizzen Mast (USA)--Interim (GB) Juddmonte Farms Inc Robert J. Frankel USA
Miss Isella (USA) 4 F M Silver Charm (USA)--La Cucina (IRE) Elaine Jones Ian R. Wilkes USA
Mourilyan (IRE) 5 H E Desert Prince (IRE)--Mouramara (IRE) Mr Ramzan Kadyrov H. J. Brown & UAE

G. L. Moore GB
Mr Sidney (USA) 5 H M Storm Cat (USA)--Tomisue's Delight (USA) Circle E. Racing William I. Mott USA
Never Bouchon (JPN) 6 H L Marvelous Sunday (JPN)--Pearl Necklace (GB) T. H. Co Ltd Masanori Ito JPN
Nicconi (AUS) 4 C S Bianconi (USA)--Nicola Lass (AUS) P. B. Devitt et al D. A. Hayes AUS
Old Fashioned (USA) 3 C M Unbridled's Song (USA)--Collect Call (USA) Fox Hill Farms J. Larry Jones USA
Our Giant (AUS) 6 G M-S Giant's Causeway (USA)--Macrosa (NZ) Mr M. J. Jooste A. G. Laird SAF
Packing Winner (NZ) 7 G I-M Zabeel (NZ)--Musical Note (AUS) Lee Wan Keung L. Ho HK
Phelan Ready (AUS) 3 G S More Than Ready (USA)--Nancy Eleanor (AUS) Rembrandts Racing Syndicate J. McLachlan AUS
Pioneerof the Nile (USA) 3 C M Empire Maker (USA)--Star of Goshen (USA) Zayat Stables LLC Bob Baffert USA
Precious Boy (GER) 4 C I Big Shuffle (USA)--Pretty Su (IRE) Gestut Park Wiedingen W. Hickst GER
Pyro (USA) 4 C S Pulpit (USA)--Wild Vision (USA) Godolphin Racing LLC Saeed bin Suroor USA
Rangirangdoo (NZ) 5 G M Pentire (GB)--She Wishes (NZ) N. Morgan C. Waller AUS
Red Desire (JPN) 3 F L Manhattan Cafe (JPN)--Great Sunrise (GB) Tokyo Horseracing Co Ltd M. Matsunaga JPN
Red Rocks (IRE) 6 H L Galileo (IRE)--Pharmacist (IRE) Mr J. Paul Reddam B. J. Meehan GB
Roman Emperor (NZ) 4 C L Montjeu (IRE)--Gussy Godiva (NZ) J. B. Cummings & Partners Bart Cummings AUS
Royal Discretion (AUS) 5 G M Royal Academy (USA)--Discretion (AUS) E-Thoroughbred Pty Ltd Synd Gai Waterhouse AUS
Russian Sage (SAF) 5 H M Jallad (USA)--Sage Blue (SAF) Team Valor Intl/L.Nestadt/G. Barber M. F. de Kock UAE
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Sarrera (AUS) 9 G I Quest For Fame (GB)--Zamsong (NZ) R. Legh et al Michael Moroney AUS
Sayif (IRE) 3 C S Kheleyf (USA)--Sewards Folly (GB) Saleh Al Homaizi & Imad Al Sagar P. W. Chapple-Hyam GB
Scintillo (GB) 4 C L Fantastic Light (USA)--Danseuse du Soir (IRE) Mr Leonard Lucas R. Hannon GB
Selmis (GB) 5 H I Selkirk (USA)--Nokomis (GB) Scuderia Incolinx V. Caruso ITY
Seventh Street (USA) 4 F M Street Cry (IRE)--Holiday Runner (USA) Godolphin Racing LLC Saeed bin Suroor USA
Sniper's Bullet (AUS) 6 G M Bite The Bullet (USA)--Yallah Terrace (AUS) Mr R. S. Atkinson T. Bartley AUS
Stardom Bound (USA) 3 F M Tapit (USA)--My White Corvette (USA) I.E.A.H. Stables et al Robert J. Frankel & USA

J. Rodriguez
Starlish (IRE) 4 C I Rock of Gibraltar (IRE)--Stylish (GB) D. Malingue E. Lellouche FR
Swift Temper (USA) 5 M I-M Giant's Causeway (USA)--Glasgow's Gold (USA) Mr Mark Stanley Dale L. Romans USA
Take The Points (USA) 3 C M Even the Score (USA)--Ginger Ginger (USA) Starlight Partners Todd A. Pletcher USA
Telling (USA) 5 H L A P Indy (USA)--Well Chosen (USA) Mr A. Lieblong Steve Hobby USA
Thewayyouare (USA) 4 C I Kingmambo (USA)--Maryinsky (IRE) Mr S. Mulryan A. P. O'Brien IRE
Thorn Song (USA) 6 H M Unbridled's Song (USA)--Festal (USA) Zayat Stables LLC Dale L. Romans USA
Three Rolls (JPN) 3 C E Dance In The Dark (JPN)--Three Roman (JPN) Nagai Shoji Kohei Take JPN
Typhoon Zed (AUS) 6 G S Zeditave (AUS)--Royal Diploma (USA) Ralph Johns Family Syndicate Tim Martin AUS
Utmost Respect (GB) 5 G S Danetime (IRE)--Utmost (IRE) The Rumpole Partnership R. A. Fahey GB
Visit (GB) 4 F I Oasis Dream (GB)--Arrive (GB) Juddmonte Farms Inc Robert J. Frankel USA
War Artist (AUS) 6 G S Orpen (USA)--Royal Solitaire (AUS) Vintage Thoroughbreds J. M. P. Eustace GB
Zafisio (IRE) 3 C I Efisio (GB)--Goldthroat (IRE) H. Downs & D. Looney R. Curtis GB
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Adlerflug (GER) 5 H 117
Age of Aquarius (IRE) 3 C 117
Air Chief Marshal (IRE) 2 C 110
Air Shady (JPN) 8 H 115
Al Nasrain (JPN) 5 H 116
Al Zir (USA) 2 C 110
Alamosa (NZ) 5 H 117
Alandi (IRE) 4 C 119
Albertus Maximus (USA) 5 H 119
Alexandros (GB) 4 C 115
Alfred Nobel (IRE) 2 C 112
All Silent (AUS) 6 G 119
Alpine Rose (FR) 4 F 115
Alwaary (USA) 3 C 117
Angel's Pursuit (IRE) 2 C 111
Antara (GER) 3 F 116
Apache Cat (AUS) 7 G 119
Aqlaam (GB) 4 C 120
Arabian Gleam (GB) 5 H 115
Arcano (IRE) 2 C 118
Archipenko (USA) 5 H 118
Arctic (IRE) 2 C 116
Art Connoisseur (IRE) 3 C 117
Asakusa Kings (JPN) 5 H 115
Ashalanda (FR) 3 F 115
Asiatic Boy (ARG) 6 H 117
Ask (GB) 6 H 121
Awesome Act (USA) 2 C 114
Awesome Gem (USA) 6 G 115
Awzaan (GB) 2 C 117
Balius (IRE) 6 H 115
Balthazaar's Gift (IRE) 6 H 115
Bank Robber (AUS) 5 G 116
Bankable (IRE) 5 H 115
Bannaby (FR) 6 H 115
Baughurst (AUS) 8 G 115
Beethoven (IRE) 2 C 117
Benbaun (IRE) 8 G 115
Benny The Bull (USA) 6 H 116
Big City Man (USA) 4 C 119
Black Mamba (NZ) 6 M 115
Black Piranha (AUS) 6 G 116
Blame (USA) 3 C 117
Board Meeting (IRE) 3 F 116
Borderlescott (GB) 7 G 116
Bribon (FR) 6 G 116
Bronze Cannon (USA) 4 C 119
Buccellati (GB) 5 H 115
Buena Vista (JPN) 3 F 117
Bullsbay (USA) 5 H 116
Buzzword (GB) 2 C 114
California Flag (USA) 5 G 118
Campanologist (USA) 4 C 115
Canford Cliffs (IRE) 2 C 118
Cannonball (USA) 4 G 116
Cape Blanco (IRE) 2 C 110

Capt Candyman Can (USA) 3 G 116
Careless Jewel (USA) 3 F 119
Casino Drive (USA) 4 C 116
Casual Conquest (IRE) 4 G 121
Cavalryman (GB) 3 C 125
Cesare (GB) 8 G 118
Chabal (IRE) 2 C 115
Champs Elysees (GB) 6 H 119
Chinchon (IRE) 4 C 115
Cirrus des Aigles (FR) 3 G 117
City Leader (IRE) 4 C 117
Cloudy's Knight (USA) 9 G 115
Coastal Path (GB) 5 H 115
Collection (IRE) 4 G 120
Colonel John (USA) 4 C 119
Commentator (USA) 8 G 115
Company (JPN) 8 H 122
Conduit (IRE) 4 C 125
Confront (GB) 4 G 115
Cost of Freedom (USA) 6 G 115
Courageous Cat (USA) 3 C 122
Court Vision (USA) 4 C 120
Cowboy Cal (USA) 4 C 117
Crossharbour (GB) 5 H 116
Crown of Thorns (USA) 4 C 115
Curtain Call (FR) 4 C 115
Curtain Call (FR) 4 C 115
Dancer's Daughter (GB) 5 M 115
Dancing David (IRE) 2 C 110
Dancing In Silks (USA) 4 G 116
Danleigh (AUS) 6 G 117
Dao Dao (AUS) 6 G 116
Dar Re Mi (GB) 4 F 120
Daryakana (FR) 3 F 117
Deep Sky (JPN) 4 C 120
Delegator (GB) 3 C 121
Denman (AUS) 3 C 115
Diamondrella (GB) 5 M 115
Dick Turpin (IRE) 2 C 112
Doctor Fremantle (GB) 4 C 115
Dolled Up (IRE) 2 F 110
Dream Journey (JPN) 5 H 122
Duff (IRE) 6 G 115
Duncan (GB) 4 C 117
Dunkirk (USA) 3 C 117
Duporth (AUS) 4 C 115
Dynaforce (USA) 6 M 115
Earl of Surrey (ZIM) 6 G 115
Eastern Anthem (IRE) 5 H 117
Efficient (NZ) 6 G 118
Egyptian Ra (NZ) 8 G 119
Eightfold Path (USA) 2 C 110
Einstein (BRZ) 7 H 120
El Segundo (NZ) 8 G 116
Elusive Pimpernel (USA) 2 C 115
Elusive Wave (IRE) 3 F 117
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Emerald Commander (IRE) 2 C 112
Espoir City (JPN) 4 C 118
Fabulous Strike (USA) 6 G 120
Fame And Glory (GB) 3 C 128
Famous Name (GB) 4 C 117
Faridat (USA) 4 C 117
Father Time (GB) 3 C 115
Fellowship (NZ) 7 G 118
Fencing Master (GB) 2 C 116
Ferneley (IRE) 5 H 115
Finallymadeit (USA) 5 H 115
Finjaan (GB) 3 C 117
Fiumicino (NZ) 6 G 115
Flamingo Fantasy (GER) 4 C 116
Fleeting Spirit (IRE) 4 F 118
Flying Private (USA) 3 C 115
Forever Together (USA) 5 M 117
Forgettable (JPN) 3 C 115
Free Judgement (USA) 2 C 110
Friesan Fire (USA) 3 C 115
Fuisse (FR) 3 C 117
Furthest Land (USA) 4 G 115
Gan Amhras (IRE) 3 C 117
Gayego (USA) 4 C 115
Geordieland (FR) 8 H 117
Georgie Boy (USA) 4 G 116
Getaway (GER) 6 H 122
Ghanaati (USA) 3 F 118
Gio Ponti (USA) 4 C 125
Girolamo (USA) 3 C 115
Gitano Hernando (GB) 3 C 120
Gladiatorus (USA) 4 C 125
Global Hunter (ARG) 6 H 115
Gloria de Campeao (BRZ) 6 H 120
Golden Sword (GB) 3 C 119
Goldikova (IRE) 4 F 130
Good Ba Ba (USA) 7 G 122
Gozzip Girl (USA) 3 F 116
Grand Couturier (GB) 6 H 117
Green Birdie (NZ) 6 H 115
Gris de Gris (IRE) 5 H 117
Happy Zero (AUS) 5 G 119
Hawkes Bay (GB) 7 G 115
Heart of Dreams (AUS) 4 G 118
Hearts of Fire (GB) 2 C 116
Hibaayeb (GB) 2 F 110
High Heeled (IRE) 3 F 115
Hold Me Back (USA) 3 C 116
Hot Cha Cha (USA) 3 F 115
I Want Revenge (USA) 3 C 117
Icon Project (USA) 4 F 118
Indian Blessing (USA) 4 F 115
Informed Decision (USA) 4 F 118
Interpatation (USA) 7 G 115
Irian (GER) 3 C 116
J J The Jet Plane (SAF) 5 G 117
Jaguar Mail (JPN) 5 H 118
Jan Vermeer (IRE) 2 C 119

Jay Peg (SAF) 6 H 115
Jealous Again (USA) 2 F 115
Joshua Tree (IRE) 2 C 113
Joy And Fun (NZ) 6 G 117
Jukebox Jury (IRE) 3 C 118
Just As Well (USA) 6 H 116
Justenuffhumor (USA) 4 C 120
Kamsin (GER) 4 C 115
Kane Hekili (JPN) 7 H 116
Kapil (SAF) 7 G 115
Karelian (USA) 7 G 116
Kasbah Bliss (FR) 7 G 118
King's Apostle (IRE) 5 H 115
Kingsfort (USA) 2 C 116
Kingsgate Native (IRE) 4 G 118
Kip Deville (USA) 6 H 117
Kirklees (IRE) 5 H 116
Kite Wood (IRE) 3 C 116
Kodiak Kowboy (USA) 4 C 120
Lady of The Desert (USA) 2 F 113
Lahaleeb (IRE) 3 F 116
Laurel Guerreiro (JPN) 5 H 115
Layali Al Andalus (GB) 2 C 110
Le Havre (IRE) 3 C 120
Lethal Heat (USA) 4 F 115
Life Is Sweet (USA) 4 F 119
Light Fantastic (AUS) 5 G 115
Logi Universe (JPN) 3 C 118
Look Here (GB) 4 F 115
Lope de Vega (IRE) 2 C 112
Lord Shanakill (USA) 3 C 118
Loup Breton (IRE) 5 H 117
Lucky General (IRE) 2 C 112
Lucky Secret (AUS) 6 G 117
Mac Love (GB) 8 G 116
Macho Again (USA) 4 C 119
Magadan (IRE) 4 C 115
Magical Fantasy (USA) 4 F 116
Main Aim (GB) 4 C 117
Maldivian (NZ) 7 G 118
Man of Iron (USA) 3 C 116
Manhattan Rain (AUS) 3 C 116
Marchfield (CAN) 5 H 115
Marsh Side (USA) 6 H 117
Master O'Reilly (NZ) 7 G 115
Mastercraftsman (IRE) 3 C 124
Masterofthehorse (IRE) 3 C 119
Mastery (GB) 3 C 117
Matsurida Gogh (JPN) 6 H 119
Mawatheeq (USA) 4 C 121
Meiner Kitz (JPN) 6 H 117
Metal Bender (NZ) 4 G 116
Mic Mac (AUS) 4 G 117
Midday (GB) 3 F 120
Midships (USA) 4 C 115
Mikhail Glinka (IRE) 2 C 110
Mine That Bird (USA) 3 G 122
Misheer (GB) 2 F 110
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Miss Isella (USA) 4 F 115
Monaco Consul (NZ) 3 C 116
Monitor Closely (IRE) 3 C 116
Monsieur Chevalier (IRE) 2 C 111
Monterey Jazz (USA) 5 H 117
More Bountiful (NZ) 5 G 116
Mourayan (IRE) 3 C 117
Mourilyan (IRE) 5 H 115
Mr Sidney (USA) 5 H 115
Munnings (USA) 3 C 116
Music Note (USA) 4 F 118
Music Show (IRE) 2 F 110
Musket Man (USA) 3 C 121
Neatico (GER) 2 C 110
Never Bouchon (JPN) 6 H 115
Never On Sunday (FR) 4 C 120
Nicconi (AUS) 4 C 115
Niconero (AUS) 8 G 116
Oiseau de Feu (USA) 3 C 117
Oken Bruce Lee (JPN) 4 C 121
Old Fashioned (USA) 3 C 115
One World (AUS) 5 H 118
Orpen Grey (IRE) 2 G 114
Orpen Shadow (IRE) 2 C 111
Our Giant (AUS) 6 G 115
Our Jonathan (GB) 2 C 111
Packing Winner (NZ) 7 G 115
Paco Boy (IRE) 4 C 124
Parading (USA) 6 H 116
Passion For Gold (USA) 2 C 120
Patkai (IRE) 4 C 117
Phelan Ready (AUS) 3 G 115
Pioneerof the Nile (USA) 3 C 115
Pipedreamer (GB) 5 H 118
Pocket Power (SAF) 7 G 121
Poet (GB) 4 C 116
Poet's Voice (GB) 2 C 112
Pompeii Ruler (AUS) 7 G 116
Pounced (USA) 2 C 117
Precious Boy (GER) 4 C 115
Predatory Pricer (AUS) 4 C 117
Premio Loco (USA) 5 G 116
Presious Passion (USA) 6 G 123
Pressing (IRE) 6 H 117
Presvis (GB) 5 G 120
Pure Clan (USA) 4 F 118
Purple Moon (IRE) 6 G 116
Pyro (USA) 4 C 115
Quality Road (USA) 3 C 121
Quijano (GER) 7 G 119
Rachel Alexandra (USA) 3 F 127
Racing To Win (AUS) 7 G 118
Radiohead (GB) 2 C 115
Rahy's Attorney (CAN) 5 G 117
Rail Trip (USA) 4 G 117
Rainbow View (USA) 3 F 116
Rangirangdoo (NZ) 5 G 115
Rebel Raider (AUS) 4 C 116
Red Desire (JPN) 3 F 115
Red Rocks (IRE) 6 H 115

Regal Parade (GB) 5 G 118
Richard's Kid (USA) 4 C 119
Rip Van Winkle (IRE) 3 C 129
Road To Rock (AUS) 5 H 116
Rocket Man (AUS) 4 G 121
Roman Emperor (NZ) 4 C 115
Rosanara (FR) 2 F 114
Royal Discretion (AUS) 5 G 115
Russian Sage (SAF) 5 H 115
Sacred Kingdom (AUS) 6 G 122
Sahpresa (USA) 4 F 118
Sakura Mega Wonder (JPN) 6 H 118
Sariska (GB) 3 F 120
Sarrera (AUS) 9 G 115
Sayif (IRE) 3 C 115
Scenic Shot (AUS) 7 G 118
Schiaparelli (GER) 6 H 117
Scintillo (GB) 4 C 115
Screen Hero (JPN) 5 H 119
Sea The Stars (IRE) 3 C 131
Seattle Smooth (USA) 4 F 116
Selmis (GB) 5 H 115
Seventh Street (USA) 4 F 115
Shalanaya (IRE) 3 F 119
Showcasing (GB) 2 C 114
Sight Winner (NZ) 6 G 117
Silver Frost (IRE) 3 C 120
Silver Grecian (GB) 2 C 112
Siyouni (FR) 2 C 118
Smooth Air (USA) 4 C 116
Sniper's Bullet (AUS) 6 G 115
So You Think (NZ) 3 C 122
Spanish Moon (USA) 5 H 120
Special Duty (GB) 2 F 117
Spring House (USA) 7 G 116
St Nicholas Abbey (IRE) 2 C 124
Stacelita (FR) 3 F 122
Stardom Bound (USA) 3 F 115
Starlish (IRE) 4 C 115
Starspangledbanner (AUS) 3 C 117
Steinbeck (IRE) 2 C 115
Stotsfold (GB) 6 G 116
Success Brocken (JPN) 4 C 117
Summer Bird (USA) 3 C 121
Super Hornet (JPN) 6 H 116
Sweet Hearth (USA) 3 F 117
Swift Temper (USA) 5 M 115
Swiss Ace (AUS) 5 H 117
Take The Points (USA) 3 C 115
Takeover Target (AUS) 10 G 119
Tamazirte (IRE) 3 F 116
Tartan Bearer (IRE) 4 C 122
Telling (USA) 5 H 115
Termagant (IRE) 2 F 110
The Usual Q T (USA) 3 G 116
Theseo (AUS) 6 G 116
Thewayyouare (USA) 4 C 115
Thorn Song (USA) 6 H 115
Three Rolls (JPN) 3 C 115
Thumbs Up (NZ) 5 G 117
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Total Gallery (IRE) 3 C 118
Trincot (FR) 4 C 118
Turati (GB) 3 C 116
Twice Over (GB) 4 C 123
Two Step Salsa (USA) 4 C 116
Typhoon Tracy (AUS) 4 F 118
Typhoon Zed (AUS) 6 G 115
Unrivaled (JPN) 3 C 116
Utmost Respect (GB) 5 G 115
Vale of York (IRE) 2 C 118
Varenar (FR) 3 C 121
Ventura (USA) 5 M 118
Veracity (GB) 5 H 116
Vermilion (JPN) 7 H 117
Viewed (AUS) 6 H 122
Vigor (NZ) 5 G 117
Vineyard Haven (USA) 3 C 117
Virtual (GB) 4 C 116
Viscount Nelson (USA) 2 C 110
Vision And Power (NZ) 7 G 116
Vision d'Etat (FR) 4 C 123
Visit (GB) 4 F 115
Viva Pataca (GB) 7 G 120
Vodka (JPN) 5 M 120
Voila Ici (IRE) 4 C 117
Wajir (FR) 3 C 117
Wanted (AUS) 3 C 116
War Artist (AUS) 6 G 115
Waseet (GB) 2 C 110
Well Armed (USA) 6 G 124
Whobegotyou (AUS) 4 G 120
Wiener Walzer (GER) 3 C 120
Xtension (IRE) 2 C 116
Yeats (IRE) 8 H 122
Youmzain (IRE) 6 H 125
Zacinto (GB) 3 C 122
Zafisio (IRE) 3 C 115
Zanzibari (USA) 2 C 114
Zensational (USA) 3 R 119
Zenyatta (USA) 5 M 128
Zipping (AUS) 8 G 116
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